SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING WOLFE'S CLEANERS ON ITS 60TH ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS, Wolfe's Cleaners is celebrating its 60th anniversary in business; and

WHEREAS, Wolfe's Cleaners was founded on Bedford Street in 1955 by father and son Charles and Robert Wolfe as a franchisee of Martinizing Dry Cleaners; and

WHEREAS, Rick Wolfe, Robert's son, joined the business in 1980, and in 1990, and

WHEREAS, Robert Wolfe retired to New Mexico and left the business to his two sons, Rick and Kerry, who have continued the business; and

WHEREAS, Wolfe's Cleaners has remained in its Bedford Street location, despite numerous changes in the City of Stamford; and

WHEREAS, Wolfe's Cleaners opened a second Stamford location in Springdale in 1995.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Stamford Board of Representatives congratulates Wolfe's Cleaners on its 60th Anniversary.

Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives This 1st day of June, 2015

Randall M. Skigen, President

Annie M. Summerville, Clerk